PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7605758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMSON TECHNOLOGIES LLC	07/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAMPIONX LLC
Street Address:	11177 S. STADIUM DRIVE
City:	SUGAR LAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9926485
Patent Number:	10619086
Patent Number:	11028313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:pam.gerik@nortonrosefulbright.comCorrespondent Name:NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLPAddress Line 1:98 SAN JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MICHAEL R. KRAWZSENEKSIGNATURE:/MICHAEL R. KRAWZSENEK/DATE SIGNED:10/24/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=TTEC merger document ChampionX LLC#page1.tif source=TTEC merger document ChampionX LLC#page2.tif source=TTEC merger document ChampionX LLC#page3.tif source=TTEC merger document ChampionX LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 507558869 REEL: 061513 FRAME: 0986

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TOMSON TECHNOLOGIES LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CHAMPIONX LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHAMPIONX
LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 9:18 O'CLOCK
A.M.

234821 8100M SR# 20222949006 Authentication: 203879613 Date: 07-11-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:18 AM 07/11/2022
FILED 09:18 AM 07/11/2022
SR 20222949006 - File Number 234821

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

Tomson Technologies LLC (a Texas limited liability company)

with and into

ChampionX LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, (the "<u>LLC Act</u>"), ChampionX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

Name State of Formation

Tomson Technologies LLC Texas

ChampionX LLC Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") pursuant to which Tomson Technologies LLC, a Texas limited liability company, will merge with and into ChampionX LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the LLC Act.

THIRD: That ChampionX LLC shall be the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation, as amended, of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is 11177 S. Stadium Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent entity.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware and the Secretary of State of Texas.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

ChampionX LLC

By:_

Name: Deric Bryant

Title: Chief Operating Officer and President

Date: July 11, 2022

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

RECORDED: 10/24/2022